County of Eau Claire Eau Claire, Wisconsin

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

In accordance with the provisions of Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the **Supervised Release Committee re: Sexually Violent Persons** will be held on Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 10 a.m. in **Room G034** of Eau Claire County Department of Human Services, Ground Floor, 721 Oxford Avenue, Eau Claire WI 54703. Items of business to be discussed or acted upon at this meeting are listed below.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Call of the Roll
- 3. Public Input
- 4. Approval of June 11, 2019 meeting minutes
- 5. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(d) Move into Closed Session G052
 - a. Discuss potential specific addresses
 - b. Review Law Enforcement Assessments, if any
 - c. Individual up for supervised release
 - d. Review/Approve closed meeting minutes June 11, 2019
- 6. Move into Open Session
- 7. Next Steps and Planning including Next Meeting Date July 9, 2019
- 8. Adjournment

This meeting shall be an OPEN session. Meeting notice posted this day of 2019, at a.m./p.m. by .

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through sign language, interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request the service, contact the County ADA Coordinator at 839-4710, (FAX) 839-1669 or 839-4735, tty: use Relay (711) or by writing to the ADA Coordinator, Human Resources, Eau Claire County Courthouse, 721 Oxford Avenue, Eau Claire, WI 54703.